	101416500	_	
10 50	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	Jul3
1-3.00	PATENT		
Submission Type	atents and Trademarks: Please re-		ment(s) or copy(les).
X New	X Assign	ment Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non-Re	ecordation) Licens	ce Change of Nar	me
Correction of PTO Erro Reel # Fr	or ame # Merge	Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	Anancias)
	ame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if	additional names of conveying parti	
Name (line 1) Active Relea	ase Techniques, LLP		Month Day Yes 06262000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Active Rele	ease Techniques, LLC		if document to be red
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1) 8615 Chape	8615 Chapel Square Court representative is atta		
Address (line 2)			separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Colorado Sp	orings CO	80920	
Domestic Representat	City Stat	e/Country Zip C  Enter for the first Receiving Part	
Name Dan Clevel			
Address (line 1) Duft, Grazi	ano & Forest, P.C.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 27	0930		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Louisville, (	CO 80027		
<u></u>			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (303) 449-9497		
Name Dan Cleveland, Jr.				
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C	·			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 270930				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) Louisville, CO 80027				
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	mun	k if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		- '		
Patent Application Number(s)  08/807,792	06,078 Fai	tent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	cation was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	202			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 3		
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [120.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.)  aposit Account Number:	#[04-1697		
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Dan Cleveland, Jr.	) ( Q)	6/29/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0657 For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application By: Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Active Release Techniques, LLP

10 North Meade Avenue Colorado Springs, Co 80909

State or Country of Formation: Colorado

Recorded on July 14, 1997 Reel 8610, Frame 0469

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Active Release Techniques, LLC

8615 Chapel Square Court Colorado Springs, CO 80920

State or Country of Formation: Colorado

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

EXPERT SYSTEM SOFT TISSUE ACTIVE MOTION TECHNIQUE FOR RELEASE OF ADHESIONS AND ASSOCIATED APPARATUS FOR FACILITATING SPECIFIC TREATMENT MODALITIES

Names of Inventors: Tim Patterson, P. Michael Leahy

in and to (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) the following U.S. Applications:

 Serial No.
 Filing Date

 08/807,792
 February 28, 1997

 09/352,244
 July 13, 1999

 09/396,078
 September 14, 1999

including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0658 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date referenced below.

Date: _	6/26/00	Im totte
		Signature of Assignor

Active Release Techniques, LLP

Tim Patterson
Title: President

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF COLORADO	)
COUNTY OF EL PASO	) ss. )
President of Active Release Technic	ques, LLP, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his n expressed.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires: $\frac{1}{20}$

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT RECORDED: 07/03/2000 REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0659